Corvedale C of E Primary School Parents Survey November 2024

How are we doing?

It is our aim to be a school that provides the very best primary education for your child but we — the Governing Body - need your feedback to
help us towards this. Complete the following questionnaire and if you have any further thoughts include them in the comments. This is
especially useful if you think we need to improve. Thank you

42 out of 51 families provided a return to the questionnaire which equalled 82% of parents. The questionnaires
were collected on parents evening. Actual figures are rounded up or down to the nearest % whole number.

2024 returns in black, 2023 returns in green, 2022 returns in red, 2021 return in blue

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
1. Providing a safe and happy place to learn. 37 =88% 5= 12% -
76% 21% = 3%
90 10 -
91 9 -
Comments, Corvedale is a happy school ,staff work hard to provide a caring environment. Always happy to come to
ischool.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
2. Ensuring that your child is taught well and makes 36=86% 5= 12% 1=2%
good progress. 71% 29% -
84 13 3
72 22 6
Comments, Feel a bit more support needed for children who are behind.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
3. Looking after your child’s well-being. 34=81% 8=19% -
81% 16% 3%
87 13 -
81 13 6

to be encouraged to drink more.

Comments , Additional support is offered. Playground supervision-older children bruising her by picking her up-needs

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
4. Providing interesting and well-planned homework. | 21=50% 18=43% 3=7%
47% 40% 13%
56 36 8
3% no return 44 44 9
Comments, The inter active homework works a lot better for my children. Suitable for her year.
Like it on standard days-easier to remember-a habit like Tables/Rockstar.
Always the same.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
5. Promoting positive behaviour. 36=86% 4=10% 2=4%
63% 34% 3%
82 18 -
78 22 -

Comments, The values stand for everything at school.




Excellent Good Needs
improvement
6. Ensuring that the school is well led and responsive to| 34=81% 8=19%
your concerns. 63% 32% 5%
72 23 5
3% no return blank 69 22 6
Comments,
No worries or concerns -extremely happy with the school and teachers.
Mr Davda is brilliant.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
7. Ensuring that you are fully informed about your 25=60% 16=38% 1=2%
child’s learning and progress. 63% 37% -
56 41 3
47 44 9
Comment, Any concerns are always acted upon timely.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
8. Range of subjects taught. 31=74% 11=26%
74% 26% -
87 13 -
78 19 3
Comments, None
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
9. Opportunities to take part in extra-curricular
activities (after-school clubs & activities)
2=4% Return left blank  [23=55% 15=36% 2=5%
61% 26% 13%
56 41 3
9%  Return blank 34 38 19

any for reception. Still to young to participate in the activities.
Good improvement this year

Comments, More focus on older children. No after school for reception/ Y1 children. Clubs for class1. Yet to know of

Excellent Good Needs
improvement
10. Overall I would describe this school as ............ and
would recommend it to others.

2=5% left blank 32=76% 8=19% -

71% 26% 3%

1 return left blank 3% 74 23 -

72 28 -

parents looking to start school

Comments, Very good school, positive attitude. A very good school, positive attitude. Have always recommended to




Excellent Good Needs
improvement
11. How well does the school communicate the
importance of children being safe on-line, and the
sites we ask pupils to access?
3=7% returns left blank 23=55% 16=38% -
3 returns left blank 53% 42% 5%
Not a question in 2021 62 28 3
Comments, Not aware of this.
Excellent Good Needs
improvement
12. Optional: My child has SEND, and the school gives
them the support they need to succeed.
% scores based on 12 replies 6=50% 4=33% 2=17%
% scores based on 11 replies New question last year 55% 36% 9%

Comments, More support and parent contacted needed .Needs a really good SENCO who is in more often.

lAny other comments you would like to make?

Its not just a school its a family-always recommend it to others.

Very good communication with teachers-important 2 way dialogue. No concerns very happy with the school.
My child enjoys coming to school. Lovely close unit. Proactive,responsive,safe.

Always recommend parents to take a look.

All the parental comments for every question have been included.

My child(ren) is in year: | Nursery | Recep yri Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yré

not counting Nursery 2 7 3 7 8 5 8 13
that is 51 pupils out of
63 or 81%

Summary.
1.0verall the % of excellent /good responses has stayed constant but there has been an increase in a move to

excellent rather than good responses.

2.Homework still remains an area to look at but needs improving has gone down

3.The variety of extra curricular activities still needs looking at and the people/resources needed to deliver it
especially for younger children.

4.1t must still be noted that the SEND figures reflect the Ofsted parents responses and possibly their comments.
5.There is still an overwhelming number of parents (95-100%) who view what the school offers overall as either
excellent or good. The “needs improvement” including homework and extra curricular activities is largely equivalent
to one or two parents responses.

6. The leadership of the school and its relationship with parents is still at 100%.

7.100% of our parents would still recommended our school to other parents and feel that it is a safe and happy place
to learn with 98% endorsing that their children are making good progress and 96% believing that good behaviour is
promoted.
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